PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Nitesh Thakral (92168-10168)

S/o Sh. Ashok Thakral House No. 585, Urban Estate, Sector-8, Karnal-132001

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o The Commissioner of Police, Jalandhar

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Deputy Commissioner of Police, Jalandhar

Respondent

APPEAL CASE NO. 4195 of 2019

Present: Sh. Ashok Thakral on behalf of the complainant.

For the respondent: Sh. Puran Singh (ASI) along with Sh. Baljinder Singh (ASI).

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 02.12.2019.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Puran Singh handed over the requisite information to the representative of the appellant during the hearing along with reply that statement of Sh. Jagdish Kamboj is not available in the official record.
- 3. Representative of the appellant, Sh. Ashok Thakral is present for today's hearing states that he is satisfied with the supplied information but statement of Sh. Jagdish Kamboj is required.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and examining the case file, it is observed that supplied information relates with point no.1, 3 and reply in connection with point no. 2 is sufficient and no cause of action is required in this case. Therefore, the instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.**
- 5. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 09.12.2019 (12:00 Noon)

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner